LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS
FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2025

STATE REVENUES

ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE 3,027,377
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER 2,867,347
CORPORATION FRANCHISE (8,858,383)
CORPORATION INCOME (12,247,531)
GASOLINE

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 7,686,976

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 30,747,906

MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE 294,229 38,729,111
GIFT -
HAZARDOUS WASTE (1,529)
INDIVIDUAL INCOME

DECLARATION - INCOME 7,261,167

FIDUCIARY INCOME 119,952

INDIVIDUAL 27,660,721

WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL 186,128,967 221,170,807
INHERITANCE -
INSPECTION FEE

INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32) 228,192

INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS 103,376 331,568
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE 30,301
PUBLIC UTILITIES-T&C 1,053,929
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX 789,198
SALES TAX - GENERAL

AVIATION FUEL - TTF 3,466,666

GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.) 447,472,976

MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL 1,599,793

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,301,546

LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT 2,205,977

LOCAL REVENUE FUND 3,361,205

TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND 520,076 459,928,239
SEVERANCE 26,718,984
SPECIAL FUELS

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 2,370,486

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 9,481,947 11,852,433
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE

ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE -

UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND 275,887 275,887
TOBACCO

1970 ACT 252 (.03) 349,796

1984 ACT 14 (.05) 582,574

1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB) 4,849,040

1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04) 931,112

2002 ACT 19 (.05) 582,574

2002 ACT 19 (.07) 815,352

2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT) 28,940

R. S. 47:841 (.08) 903,430



TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016
TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND

VAPOR RETAILERS

VAPOR WHOLESALERS

*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE

OTHER REVENUES

MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
SURFACE MINING

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST

BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY

HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY

N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS

ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND

ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON

BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER

CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING

CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV

DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV

2,563,074
5,825,741

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

355,282
2,519,296
179,837

3,630

73,955
57,328
15,617
12,426
37,132
37,132
29,037

3,397,027
2,180,256

9,618
32,053
14,690

108,734

4,293
12,312

2,825

241,148
216,846

140,176
119
20,647
3,158
15,771
14,002
837,013

17,431,633

25,695
516,033

763,641,099

3,058,045

262,627

360,639

5,677,283

1,671,918
27,503

53

58,896



EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND

EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT

EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND
IBERIA PARISH

IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND

JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR
LAFAYETTE PARISH

LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS

LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES
LIVINGSTON TOURISM AND ECON DV
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE

MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT

POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR

RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM

RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND

RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND

RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE

SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR

ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE

ST CHARLES PARISH

ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND

ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND

ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY

ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND

ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT

ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV

ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND

ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND

UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT

VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY

830
1,103
139,687
2,279
279,374
139,687
5,538
4,030
60,461
34,989
6,545
7,311
12,779
385,062
23,780
23,780
208,737
1,386
36,460
36,461
45,021
3,202

3,867
3,867

45,627
15,209
777,953
504,203
276,357
29,047
22,271
7,554
29,047
9,682
48,411
1,493
9,824
39,700
283,152
74,907
21,388
22,235
7,412
3,136
1,045
22,590
7,530
23,609
23,609
57,225
52,363
197,668
49,029
54,969
1,385
60,461
6,960
9,101
27,094



WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR
WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR

WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE

WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND

GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX
TOUR TAX

LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE

1,898

5,695
22,817
56,939

2,902
15,935

4,225

738

304,239
22,963

(200)
20

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES

GRAND TOTAL STATE &
OTHER REVENUES

6,074,036

327,202

1,169,686

(180)

18,587,708

782,228,807




