## LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2025

STATE REVENUES ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER CORPORATION FRANCHISE CORPORATION INCOME		3,027,377 2,867,347 (8,858,383) (12,247,531)
GASOLINE TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE	7,686,976 30,747,906 294,229	38,729,111
GIFT HAZARDOUS WASTE		- (1,529)
INDIVIDUAL INCOME DECLARATION - INCOME FIDUCIARY INCOME INDIVIDUAL WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL	7,261,167 119,952 27,660,721 186,128,967	221,170,807
INHERITANCE		-
INSPECTION FEE INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32) INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS	228,192 103,376	331,568
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE PUBLIC UTILITIES - T & C AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		30,301 1,053,929 789,198
SALES TAX - GENERAL AVIATION FUEL - TTF GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.) MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT LOCAL REVENUE FUND TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND	3,466,666 447,472,976 1,599,793 1,301,546 2,205,977 3,361,205 520,076	459,928,239
SEVERANCE		26,718,984
SPECIAL FUELS  TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS  TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS  SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE	2,370,486 9,481,947	11,852,433
ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND	275,887	275,887
TOBACCO 1970 ACT 252 (.03) 1984 ACT 14 (.05) 1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB) 1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04) 2002 ACT 19 (.05) 2002 ACT 19 (.07) 2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT) R. S. 47:841 (.08)	349,796 582,574 4,849,040 931,112 582,574 815,352 28,940 903,430	

TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016	2,563,074	47 404 000
TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND	5,825,741	17,431,633
VAPOR RETAILERS		25,695
VAPOR WHOLESALERS		516,033
*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS		
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT	-	
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE	-	-
	TOTAL STATE REVENUES	763,641,099
OTHER REVENUES		
MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES		
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE	-	
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	-	
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE	355,282	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS	2,519,296	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL	179,837	
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	-	
SURFACE MINING	3,630	3,058,045
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND		
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER	73,955	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST	57,328	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE	15,617	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA	12,426	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER	37,132	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY	37,132	000 007
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST	29,037	262,627
BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY		360,639
HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY		
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT	3,397,027	
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY	2,180,256	5,577,283
N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.		1,671,918
TELECOMMUNICATIONS		27,503
		27,503
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF) MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.		53
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS		58,896
ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND	9,618	
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND	32,053	
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND	14,690	
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	108,734	
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	4,293	
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON	12,312 2,825	
BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER	241,148	
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING	216,846	
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS	<del>-</del>	
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS	140,176	
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD	-	
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND	119	
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND	20,647	
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND	3,158	
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.	<del>-</del>	
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV	15,771	
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	14,002	
E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV	837,013	

EAST CARROL BARRIOUS WOLFOR FAIT	200
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM	830 1,103
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND	139,687
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND	2,279
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT	279,374
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND	139,687
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND	5,538
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	4,030
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND	60,461
IBERIA PARISH IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND	34,989
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM	6,545 7,311
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR	12,779
LAFAYETTE PARISH	385,062
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	23,780
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS	23,780
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)	208,737
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND	1,386
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	36,460
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES	36,461
LIVINGSTON TOURISM AND ECON DV  MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	45,021 3,202
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND  MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL	3,867
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY	3,867
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT	45,627
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND	-
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND	15,209
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU	777,953
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	-
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND	504,203
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND	276,357
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND	29,047
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT	22,271 7,554
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR	29,047
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM	9,682
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND	48,411
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND	1,493
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE	9,824
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND	39,700
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR	283,152
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR	74,907
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	21,388
ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND	22,235
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	7,412
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	3,136
ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	1,045
ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY	22,590
ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND	7,530
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT	23,609
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV	23,609
ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	57,225
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	52,363
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND	197,668 49,029
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	54,969
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	1,385
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND	60,461
UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT	6,960
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	9,101
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND	27,094
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY	-

	GRAND TOTAL STATE & OTHER REVENUES	782,228,807
	TOTAL OTHER REVENUES	18,587,708
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE	20	(180)
CONSUMER USE TAX CONSUMER USE TAX	(200)	
LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX		1,169,686
SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX SRV CONTRACTOR TAX TOUR TAX	304,239 22,963	327,202
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	1,898 - 5,695 22,817 56,939 2,902 15,935 4,225 738	6,074,036